development and/or design and/or 
construction and/or maintenance of the 
Estate . . .  

5. If the sale excludes the Open Space Land the 
consideration for the sale purchase herby agreed 
shall be set out in clause 4 above but with the 
substitution in sub-clause (1) of “Two Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Pounds (£250,000)” for “Two 
Hundred Thousand Pounds”.’ 

5 August 
1991 

Transfer of Freehold Agreement – ‘this transfer is 
made between the Greater London Council and 
Estmanco (Brentford Dock) Ltd as varied by an 
Agreement dated 29 March 1990 between the 
London Residuary Body and Estmanco (Brentford